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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/8/2022 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
11/1/2022
Total Receipts: 8,982 8,239 10,869
Feeder Cattle: 8,982(100.0%) 8,239(100.0%) 10,869(100.0%)

Compared to last week: Feeder steers sold 2.00-4.00 lower. Feeder heifers traded1.00-3.00 lower on limited comparable sales. Demand
moderate for feeders. Steer and heifer calves sold steady to firm. Demand moderate to good as buyer interest was wide spread for different
types of calves, from weaned to un-weaned along with a variety of weight classes. All cattle quoted as Value Added are either part of the
Oklahoma Quality Beef Network or the Integrity Beef Alliance cattle programs. These cattle have been long weaned with multiple rounds of
shots and third party verified. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (59% Steers, 38% Heifers, 2% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was
59%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

39 311 311 230.00 230.00

19 302 302 262.50 262.50 Fancy

46 370-391 386 210.00-225.00 221.88

22 358-373 364 250.00-260.00 255.81 Fancy

32 419 419 201.00 201.00

9 413 413 219.00 219.00  Value Added

220 451-485 468 195.00-210.00 203.84

32 473-489 485 213.00-220.00 214.92 Fancy

19 465 465 195.00 195.00 Unweaned
145 500-540 512 189.00-203.00 193.70

12 547 547 170.00 170.00 Unweaned

97 504-546 518 180.00-203.00 197.05  Value Added
171 554-596 575 170.00-182.00 177.85

70 550-574 557 195.00 195.00 Fancy

21 559 559 157.00 157.00 Fleshy

114 552-592 575 173.50-197.00 177.28  Value Added
157 610-625 621 180.00-184.00 182.78

49 610-638 621 177.00-187.00 179.15  Value Added
275 655-697 671 173.50-183.50 178.93

118 672-699 681 177.50-181.50 179.85  Value Added
283 700-740 717 173.25-179.00 174.65

27 718 718 164.00 164.00 Unweaned
127 704-725 717 172.00-179.00 176.44  Value Added
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332 751-788 761 173.50-178.75
124 755-788 776 169.50-177.00
829 802-844 824 171.50-184.00
23 814-831 824 171.00-172.50
87 862-869 867 171.25-174.00
118 1061 1061 169.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
10 337 337 200.00
19 352 352 200.00
39 423-436 428 165.00-197.00
30 461-495 475 186.00-194.00
32 460-463 461 178.00-179.00
130 508-540 526 165.00-186.00
15 529 529 170.00
22 505-548 521 164.00-184.00
169 568-596 581 164.00-177.00
54 552-557 556 169.00-180.00
54 620-636 632 166.00-169.00
61 639-642 641 161.00-165.00
8 648 648 170.00
16 684 684 167.00
14 654 654 160.00
30 677-688 681 161.00-172.00
15 709 709 170.50
40 768-797 783 167.00-173.50
24 861 861 164.00
19 927 927 157.50
7 1106 1106 137.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 568 568 140.00
46 667 667 157.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 268 268 190.00
13 346 346 189.00
124 374-394 383 177.00-190.00
37 396 396 201.00

175.65
174.38
17511
171.92
172.02
169.50

Avg Price
200.00

200.00
185.06
189.35
178.72
174.69
170.00
176.35
169.06
172.04
166.76
163.04
170.00
167.00
160.00
167.70
170.50
171.38
164.00
157.50
137.00

Avg Price
140.00

157.00

Avg Price
190.00

189.00
181.51
201.00

Value Added

Value Added

Fancy

Value Added

Value Added

Unweaned
Value Added

Value Added

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned
Value Added

Value Added

Unweaned

Fancy
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10
13
244
27
17
32
6
78
155
49
92
20
69
255
120
132
104
76
51
117
13
54

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Wt Range

Head
16
22
51

8
24
59
52
21
83
36

104
14
31
59
25
82
11

440
413
453-497
486
450-483
511
523
505-539
559-599
553-575
604-634
620
602-642
652-695
658-698
705-727
715-718
754-770
770-794
806-841
895
900-912

347
341
388-399
374
427
463-484
472
477-492
507-542
519-541
557-594
551
597
607-642
638
605-625
689

440
413
471
486
464
511
523
512
569
566
618
620
623
669
674
710
718
768
778
823
895
904

Avg Wt

347
341
394
374
427
477
472
484
526
535
572
551
597
621
638
620
689

180.00
196.00
169.00-180.00
159.00
177.00-181.00
175.00
162.00
165.00-175.00
166.00-170.00
165.50-168.25
168.50-173.50
165.50
170.00-176.00
166.00-175.00
167.00-170.00
169.00-172.00
163.50-167.00
161.00-175.00
159.50-163.00
159.00-164.00
160.50
154.50-157.00

Price Range
167.00

150.00
164.00-172.00
171.00
168.00
150.00-162.00
150.00
166.00-169.00
159.00-167.00
150.00-165.00
152.00-165.00
150.00
141.00
150.00-166.00
153.00
162.00-169.00
164.00

180.00
196.00
174.68
159.00
179.28
175.00
162.00
171.49
167.92
167.15
170.18
165.50
171.79
168.88
168.71
171.06
165.89
166.93
161.74
160.26
160.50
155.97

Avg Price
167.00

150.00
169.03
171.00
168.00
158.19
150.00
167.55
164.48
160.96
161.28
150.00
141.00
161.16
153.00
166.71
164.00

Fancy

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned
Value Added

Value Added

Unweaned
Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Value Added

Unweaned

Value Added

Unweaned

Value Added

Unweaned

Fleshy
Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added
Value Added
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68 725-731 727 150.00-164.00 159.66
10 749 749 163.00 163.00 Value Added
64 753-797 781 157.00-159.00 157.54
26 809-839 825 150.00-155.00 152.66
30 891-894 893 149.00-152.00 149.80
6 960 960 150.00 150.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
21 358 358 150.00 150.00
11 539 539 159.00 159.00
18 668 668 130.00 130.00
10 774 774 140.00 140.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
10 421 421 181.00 181.00 Unweaned
24 474 474 185.00 185.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
21 371 371 160.00 160.00
15 429 429 175.00 175.00
53 494 494 150.00 150.00 Unweaned
53 653 653 130.00 130.00 Unweaned
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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