



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/8/2022 - Final

AUCTION

	This Week	Last Reported 11/1/2022	Last Year
Total Receipts:	8,982	8,239	10,869
Feeder Cattle:	8,982(100.0%)	8,239(100.0%)	10,869(100.0%)

Compared to last week: Feeder steers sold 2.00-4.00 lower. Feeder heifers traded 1.00-3.00 lower on limited comparable sales. Demand moderate for feeders. Steer and heifer calves sold steady to firm. Demand moderate to good as buyer interest was wide spread for different types of calves, from weaned to un-weaned along with a variety of weight classes. All cattle quoted as Value Added are either part of the Oklahoma Quality Beef Network or the Integrity Beef Alliance cattle programs. These cattle have been long weaned with multiple rounds of shots and third party verified. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (59% Steers, 38% Heifers, 2% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 59%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
39	311	311	230.00	230.00	
19	302	302	262.50	262.50	Fancy
46	370-391	386	210.00-225.00	221.88	
22	358-373	364	250.00-260.00	255.81	Fancy
32	419	419	201.00	201.00	
9	413	413	219.00	219.00	Value Added
220	451-485	468	195.00-210.00	203.84	
32	473-489	485	213.00-220.00	214.92	Fancy
19	465	465	195.00	195.00	Unweaned
145	500-540	512	189.00-203.00	193.70	
12	547	547	170.00	170.00	Unweaned
97	504-546	518	180.00-203.00	197.05	Value Added
171	554-596	575	170.00-182.00	177.85	
70	550-574	557	195.00	195.00	Fancy
21	559	559	157.00	157.00	Fleshy
114	552-592	575	173.50-197.00	177.28	Value Added
157	610-625	621	180.00-184.00	182.78	
49	610-638	621	177.00-187.00	179.15	Value Added
275	655-697	671	173.50-183.50	178.93	
118	672-699	681	177.50-181.50	179.85	Value Added
283	700-740	717	173.25-179.00	174.65	
27	718	718	164.00	164.00	Unweaned
127	704-725	717	172.00-179.00	176.44	Value Added



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

332	751-788	761	173.50-178.75	175.65	
124	755-788	776	169.50-177.00	174.38	Value Added
829	802-844	824	171.50-184.00	175.11	
23	814-831	824	171.00-172.50	171.92	Value Added
87	862-869	867	171.25-174.00	172.02	
118	1061	1061	169.50	169.50	Fancy

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
10	337	337	200.00	200.00	
19	352	352	200.00	200.00	Value Added
39	423-436	428	165.00-197.00	185.06	
30	461-495	475	186.00-194.00	189.35	
32	460-463	461	178.00-179.00	178.72	Value Added
130	508-540	526	165.00-186.00	174.69	
15	529	529	170.00	170.00	Unweaned
22	505-548	521	164.00-184.00	176.35	Value Added
169	568-596	581	164.00-177.00	169.06	
54	552-557	556	169.00-180.00	172.04	Value Added
54	620-636	632	166.00-169.00	166.76	
61	639-642	641	161.00-165.00	163.04	Unweaned
8	648	648	170.00	170.00	Value Added
16	684	684	167.00	167.00	
14	654	654	160.00	160.00	Unweaned
30	677-688	681	161.00-172.00	167.70	Value Added
15	709	709	170.50	170.50	
40	768-797	783	167.00-173.50	171.38	
24	861	861	164.00	164.00	Value Added
19	927	927	157.50	157.50	
7	1106	1106	137.00	137.00	

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
9	568	568	140.00	140.00	Unweaned
46	667	667	157.00	157.00	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
7	268	268	190.00	190.00	
13	346	346	189.00	189.00	
124	374-394	383	177.00-190.00	181.51	
37	396	396	201.00	201.00	Fancy



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

10	440	440	180.00	180.00	
13	413	413	196.00	196.00	Fancy
244	453-497	471	169.00-180.00	174.68	
27	486	486	159.00	159.00	Unweaned
17	450-483	464	177.00-181.00	179.28	Value Added
32	511	511	175.00	175.00	
6	523	523	162.00	162.00	Unweaned
78	505-539	512	165.00-175.00	171.49	Value Added
155	559-599	569	166.00-170.00	167.92	
49	553-575	566	165.50-168.25	167.15	Value Added
92	604-634	618	168.50-173.50	170.18	
20	620	620	165.50	165.50	Unweaned
69	602-642	623	170.00-176.00	171.79	Value Added
255	652-695	669	166.00-175.00	168.88	
120	658-698	674	167.00-170.00	168.71	Value Added
132	705-727	710	169.00-172.00	171.06	
104	715-718	718	163.50-167.00	165.89	Value Added
76	754-770	768	161.00-175.00	166.93	
51	770-794	778	159.50-163.00	161.74	Value Added
117	806-841	823	159.00-164.00	160.26	
13	895	895	160.50	160.50	
54	900-912	904	154.50-157.00	155.97	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
16	347	347	167.00	167.00	
22	341	341	150.00	150.00	Unweaned
51	388-399	394	164.00-172.00	169.03	
8	374	374	171.00	171.00	Value Added
24	427	427	168.00	168.00	
59	463-484	477	150.00-162.00	158.19	
52	472	472	150.00	150.00	Unweaned
21	477-492	484	166.00-169.00	167.55	Value Added
83	507-542	526	159.00-167.00	164.48	
36	519-541	535	150.00-165.00	160.96	Unweaned
104	557-594	572	152.00-165.00	161.28	
14	551	551	150.00	150.00	Fleshy
31	597	597	141.00	141.00	Unweaned
59	607-642	621	150.00-166.00	161.16	
25	638	638	153.00	153.00	Unweaned
82	605-625	620	162.00-169.00	166.71	Value Added
11	689	689	164.00	164.00	Value Added



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

68	725-731	727	150.00-164.00	159.66	
10	749	749	163.00	163.00	Value Added
64	753-797	781	157.00-159.00	157.54	
26	809-839	825	150.00-155.00	152.66	
30	891-894	893	149.00-152.00	149.80	
6	960	960	150.00	150.00	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
21	358	358	150.00	150.00	
11	539	539	159.00	159.00	
18	668	668	130.00	130.00	
10	774	774	140.00	140.00	

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
10	421	421	181.00	181.00	Unweaned
24	474	474	185.00	185.00	

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
21	371	371	160.00	160.00	
15	429	429	175.00	175.00	
53	494	494	150.00	150.00	Unweaned
53	653	653	130.00	130.00	Unweaned

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.